) Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

April 6, 2017 Legistar Item: 305-17

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wi

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 6, 2017, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids
for Contract 20170003, Cleveland Avenue Reconstruction (R1), and submits same for your approval.
The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

LaLonde Contractors, Inc. $1,512,457.08
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. $1,548,775.71
A.W, Oakes & Son, Inc. $1,622,149.00
Zignego $1,682,178.30
Super Excavators, Inc. $1,690,896.50
Stark Pavement Corp. $1,719,835.70
Milwaukee General Construction $1,742,815.78

This public works project was estimated at $2,000,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to LaLlonde Contractors, Inc. at their base bid of
$1,512,457.08.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

145,000.00 — Org-Object 45040-57500, LRIP
575,155.65 — Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Pavement Repl. Misc.
461,653.75 — Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
229,155.47 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers
17,598.17 ~ Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW Sidewalk Repl.
14,894.04 — Org-Object 45040-57515, Crosswalk Ramp Repl.
S 69,000.00 — Org-Object 45040-57510, Curb & Gutter Repl.
$1,512,457.08 — Total

S
S
S
S
S
S

Sincerely yours,

Mark H Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
John Rooney
Pete Eggert



Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON THE LAKE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
April 7,2017
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineerg %
RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
2017 Cleveland Avenue Reconstruct (R1), Contract #20170003
You received bids on the above contract with Lalonde Contractors, Inc.,
submitting the low bid in the amount of $1,512,457.08.
We recommend you enter into a contract with LalL.onde Contractors, Inc., at
their bid price.
Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:
Org Object Description Amount
45040 57500 LRIP $145,000.00
45040 57500 Concrete Pavement Replacement Misc. $575,155.65
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $461,653.75
60484 57570 Storm Sewers $229,155.47
45040 57515 DPW Sidewalk Replacement $17,598.17
45040 57515 Crosswalk Ramp Replacement $14,894.04
45040 57510 Curb & Gutter Replacement $69,000.00
Total $1,512,457.08




0L'ST8'2PL'TS OL'SER'STL LS 05'968'069'TS OE'8LT'Z8I'TS DO'EYT TS TL'SLL'BYS'TS 80'LSH'2TS 1% J=0L pid asen
00BTT IS 00EVS DOOLT TS W STS 000V0 TS 000%5 00BIL TS 00°EYS 0000ETS 00055 0071015 00 6ES 0B STT 1S OF EVS 9z v3a J3dAL UoRI0I Pl STOL'BIY  OF
00'I8Y'SS 00°€0Z$ 00'LESES O0TETS 00'SOTES 00'STTS 00001's$ 000025 0000t'sS 00'002% 00'00t's$ 00002$ 00'00%'s$ 00002$ 44 E)l YUITZ dOY 2did M35 WI0lS  TZH0'809  6E
00'89T'¥S 00Tes$ 00'790'TS 00'€eTs | 00'008S 00'00T$ | 00'0ZT'¥$ 00'STSS | 000ZT'YS 00'STS$ 0002Tv$ 00'STS$ 00 0ZT%$ 00'STS$ 8 Bl YoUI-8T dJY 2did 1omM3S WIOIS  STYO'909  BE
66'T69'T9% L8 00'5£1°08% 00'sL$ 00'075°58% 00085 O00'EE6'09S 00'5$ 00'£E6'09% 00'£5% 00'€€6'09$ 00'£5% 00'EE6'09S  00'LS$ 6901 A1 Youl-ST dJd 3did JoMIS WICIS  STYO'S09 L€
00'9EQ'SYS 0018S 00'00LT¥$ 00'st$ 00'09Z'L$ 00's8% 00'0BY'7bS 0008$ 00 0Z6'8€S 00'0£$ 00087 rY$ 0008% 0008y'vv$S  0008S 9ss 41 Y2UI-ZT dJY 2did SMIS WINIS  ZTSO'809 O
00'S6L'ES 00'€SZ$ 00005'L$ 00'005% 00'000'€S 00'00Z$ 00'0SLES 00'052$ 000SL'ES 000525 00'05LES 000525 D00SLES 00'052$ ST vi suiseg yne) Sumoway  STZOYOZ  SE
00'5£5'67$ 0055V 00'5ZE'92% oo'sors | 0o'sce'ves oosies | boosz'eTs ooosvs | ooosziezs 0005v$ 00052'62% 00'05%$ 00052'62$  00O0SY$ s9 d4A W 05 SMOYURY WIS 6TTE006  bE
00'T65'TS 000Ev$ 00'599'T$ ooosvs | 0s'Z02TS 0o'szes | 05'2LS'TS oo'szys | 052L5TS 00'5ZV$ 052LS'TS 00'SZv$ 05 ZLSTS 00'52t% L€ dA "wield By ‘SAOYUBN WIOIS  FITEQ06  EE
T6'2T6°01S ZE'STS 00'SLL0TS 00'sz$ 00'029'8% 00'07$ 00'5£L°0T$ 00'5$ 00'52£°0T% 00'57$ 00'52L°0T$ 00'sz$ 00SL£'0T$  00'STS L2 | 13M3S WIOIS BAOWRY  SPZOPOZ  TE
00'2T0'TS 00'€57% 0000028 00005$ | 00'00V'T$ 00'05€$ | 00'000'TS 000sz$ | 00000'TS 00052% 00000'T$ 00052$ 00'000'T$ 00052% v v3 sjoyuey wiois uowdy  TZOY0Z T
00'210'52$ 002965 00005 7S 000SZ'TS | 0005422 00'5L8$ 0000425 00056$ 0000428 00'056% 0000L'v28 000565 00'00£vZ$ 00'056$ 9z v3a @ 3dAL )3JU) JRIBM WI0IS  LODEDO6  OF
00'008'8TTS 00 ZETS 00005855 00'59% 00'000'4TT$  DO'OETS 00'000'LTT$  OOOETS 00'000'£TTS  00'0ETS 00'000'ZTT$  O0'OETS 00'000°ZTT$ QD OETS 006 41 SE UAS "IAd .9 [eIs1e] 5omas Alejiues Aejpy  62°006 62
0000Z'v$ 0002t$ 0005Z'S$ 00'525$ 00'00S°T$ 00'05T$ 000ST'YS 00'STYS 000ST'YS 00'STHS 00°0ST'YS 00'sTYS 0005T'v$ 00'STYS o1 41 SE ¥AS DAJ 8 1omag ieques Aoy ZZ'006 [:14
00°95Y'Lv2S 002513 00'9T0°082$  00°2LT$ | 00'08Y'0925  00'09T$ | 00VOT'YYZS  OOODSTS | D0OZE'LZ2$  OOOVIS 00002%b2$  000STS 00'00Z'vvZ$  00'0STS | BZ9T 41 SEHOS DA T 13m3s Aeyues Aejay 7022006 L2
09'698's$ 00'905% 00090'7% 00'0SES | 00'vL6'SS 00'sTSS | 00'008'sS 000055 | 00'008's$ 00'005% 00'008's$ 0000S% 00'008's$ 00'005% 91T 4A (123vwelq , gt) sSjoyuey Aleyues  TS0Z006 97
00985224 00T6v$ 000Z6'€2$ 00'0zs5 | 00'00€'SZS 000s§$ | 0O'OTEZZS 00's8vS | 00'0TETZS 00'58%$ oo'oTE2TS 00'58Y% 000TETZS  00'SBYS 9% d4A (1315ue10 ,8Y) s3|04URIW Aenues Buiping3y  €00Z006 5T
00°ZT0TS 00TIOTS 00°000'v$ 00'000'v$ | 00'00SES 00'00S'ES | 00000'TS 00000'T$ | 00000'TS 00°000'T$ | 00'000TS 00'000'T$ | 00'000'TS 00°000T$ T va s3joyuely Areqiues Buipnisuolay  T00Z'006 T
00'790'S$ 00'EE9S 00'000'9% 00'0S4$ 00'00t'9% 00'008$ 0000055 005295 0000055 005295 00000'5$ 00'529% 000ZT'v$ 00'5T5% 8 va s3joyuey Aseyues Sunsnfpy 7006 €2
00'8EY'9TS 00'8ev9T$ | 00'000°$ 00'000°2$ | 00'000°s$ 00'000's$ | 00'005°LTS 00'005°LT$ | 00'005'9$ 00005'95 | 00'002'2% 00002'z$ | TE'TOOTS 1€7007$ | T s1 (walod) onuod Nyell  TOEYD 44
00'095'Z$ 00°ZE$ 00008°2$ 00'SES 00'002'e$ oa'ov$ 00'095'2$ 00°Z€$ 00'00T'E$ o0'or$ 00'0ZE'ZS 00'67$ 0009525 00ZE$ 0B VoW 131EMPOS  EO'TEQ 1z
00'019% 00019 00'S72'T$ 00's2T'T$ | 00'0SES ooosy$ | 000093 000095 | 00'009% 00009% 00'009% 00009% 00009% 000095 T vi 3loyuely 3114 pue 33jjod BuluCpUEqY  ZOG6Y'006 O
SS'0S9VTS S6'ES OY'ZSE'ETS 09'E$ 00'9EB'PTS 0¥ SS0S9'TS SE'ES 00'SYS'BTS 00's$ OE'TEV'LTS oLv$ SS0S9'PTS  S6'ES 60LE  AS ume1pos  TTE9 6T
STYS0'ZT$ STES 05'TB6'2T$ 05'€$ 07'9L9'9% 08'T$ STYSO'ZTS STES 00'9E8YTS 007§ 05'I86'2TS 0s5'€$ STYSO'TIS  STES 60LE  AS osdol 10’579 87
00'882°92$ 00882'92$ | 00'0SO'0ES 00'0S0°0£$ | 00'00€'65$ 00'00€'655 | 00°005°52% 00'005'52$ | 00°000'52S 00000'5Z$ | 00'000'STS 00'000'STS | 00'08T'SES 00082'SES | T s1 uoneziiqoN  T'6T9 Ja3
05'L6€'2T$ 05’585 0008265 00'v9% 00'STE'ZTS 00's8$ 00'52'6$ 00'59% 00'527'6% 00'59% 00'0ST'0TS 000£$ ov'zLs'ss 2655 SYT AS vadAL 1d3y pue jeroway ¥1'006 o1
SLTLYTS E0TS 00'S6S'T$ 0z'es 05'£80'TS 0s'T$ STTPE'TS S8T$ 00'SLT'7S 00'€s 05'969'T$ vez$ STTYETS S8TS szL A1 mymespdag it £1°006 ST
00v2S'LS SETES 00'02£'9% 00'82$ 00'026'£% 00'EE$ 00'002°£$ 00'0E$ 00'009'6% 00'0v$ 00096'9% 00'62% 00007't$ 00084 orz  ds MOJ2A pjaty Butuiep 3|qe1rs1aq dwey qIn)  SOS0Z09  bT
00'SZL'0$ STLYS 00'000's$ 00'05$ 00'005'€$ 00'sE$ 00000'7$ 000v$ 0000055 00'05% 00000'7$ 00ov$ 00'rrYS vres 00T AS Youl-g Aemanug 23310u0)  BTO9TY €T
TT0SZTTYS L97$ 09'860°LES 0z'v$ 0E'STZ'9ES oT'vs$ E9OET'SPS jas] 05'87L'6ES os'v$ T6'9TL'LES LTv$ BE'S60'VES 33 €688 45 Yaul-9 Jlemapis 3210U0)  STPOZ09 T
05'9SE'LT$ 66'ES 00'596'9T$ 06'E$ 00'596'ST$ 06°€$ 05'E50'02% 19%$ 05°L8Y'BTS STY$ 0S°ZTE'ITS SLES 05°248'STS S9'ES osey  ds Yaul-p Y|eMIPIS 330D SOPO ZO9  TT
0S'TITLS €S 00052'9$ 00's$ 00'SEV'9S 06'€$ 05'909'L8 1975 05TI0'LS STYS 05'€85'9% 66'ES 05°220'9% S9ES 0s9T 4§ Syjep 98ELLIED LOU|-p }|emM3PIS 31212U0D  SOYO'ZO9  OF
v8'607'Z2TS 18913 OB'99E'ZTTS  SY'ETS 00ZET'TITS  OS'€T$ 26495'60T$  TEETS 00'v8L'86% 0071 0Z'6E8'LOTS  OT'ETS 00PBL'BES  007TTS zEZ® 41 ¥ 3dAL You| - OF J5UND pUR GIN) AAUC)  6OVOTO9 6
08'805'92V$ v8°LTS 00T00'6TYS  SE'LT$ 00096'82vS  00'82% 0T TPE'96ES  TE'STS 00096'82v5  00'8ZS 00'Z9E'BRES  SE'STS 007551988 09'€TS OZEST  AS Youl-£ UBWAARY 3130UOD  LOO'STE 8
TL'BLB'O6TS 9L'ETS OF'vLT9LTS  OL'TTS 00'898°9L1$ SLTTS DO'9EE'0BTS  OO'ETS 00Z65TSTS  00TIS 00°ZST'SETS SL6% 9T OVS'6YTS  8L0TS ZLOET NL ydu) - T ‘asuaqg neBasdfy aseq  ZIO'SOE L
00'909'EZTS 07'9T$ 00009'2STS  00'0Z$ 00'0Z8'90T$  00'PT$ 00080ZZT$  009T$ 00078'90T$  00PT$ 00'60T'60TS  OEPTS 0009516 00'ZT$ 0£9L A uoneaedx3 uOWWo)  T0'SOZ 9
or'6L0'Ls sov$ 00'9€2°7T$ 00°L$ O0'EEE'ES seTs 00'766'9% 00't$ 006695 00'ts 09'E65's$ 0Z'ES 88'722'9% 95'e$ LT AS sABM3ALIQ B i|EMBPIS 21810U03 BulAOWRY  SSTOYOZ S
09'6E€'EES sovs 00'08502$ 0s'z$ 00'8YETTS 0s'T$ 00'826'2€$ 00'v$ 007218824 05€$ 0z LL5°L2$ SEES 00°2E7'85 0TS zEzg A1 4aung pue ) Buowey  STO'HOZ v
00910295 SOTS 00'087'19$ 00'v$ 00ZE'6ES 09'e$ 00082'79$ 00 00 B80'Z5S OV ES 00°'89L°9E$ ovr'es O9'ETE'ESS BP'ES 0ZEST  AS JuawsAed Buinowdy  TOHOT E
SS'SOTES SOES 00'S52's$ 00's$ 00'€5T'ES 00'€$ O0'EST'ES 00°es 00'552's% 00s$ 00'EST'ES 00'ES 00'EST'ES 00'ES TS0 al 3uqqns  zzo'T0T z
(74 743443 [ir4 483 00'L98'LTS 00'LTS 00'vTL'YTS 00'vTS QOPTL VTS [e3 243 00'9T8'9T$ 009T$ 00YTL VTS 00'tTS 00YILPTS 00'vTS TSOT Qi Suueay  Z10'TOZ T
EETFEL] uoisua1xg ConUIDGg m a30ag 1N Uomuagg ﬁHuu._HH._ Tun | %0 rgon apod way AL
U1 UGS W SOHED Y| T Eiened suciamiio) e sl way e uomag
102 Wd 0070 £LT02/90/v0

40 A3 ‘Supey tioudljos
0 Ay ‘supdey LsuMO

{996906%#) [TY) PNuISUCO3Y anUSAY pUEI2A3]) E0COLTOZ




